

DOC # 0726389
07/09/2008 10:10 AM Deputy: SD

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JULY 8, 2008

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-0708 PG-1264 RPTT: 0.00



Name: LYNDA TEGLIA, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CONTRACT #2008.143

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

CHANGE ORDER

FILED

No. 1

NO 2008-143

PROJECT: 2008 Overlay Contract

2008 JUL -8 PM 2: 35

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 27, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 27, 2008

BARBARA J. GRIFFIN
CLERK

OWNER: Douglas County

[Signature]
DEPUTY

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2008-604/ PWP No DO-2008-210

CONTRACTOR: Atlas Contractors

ENGINEER: Jeff Foltz, PE

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Reconcile bid quantities to actual field quantities.

Reason for Change Order: To account for actual field quantities.

Attachments: Final quantity tabulation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price <u>\$241,378.00</u>	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>July 3, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 18, 2008</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders N/A <u>\$0</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders N/A <u>0</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$241,378.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>July 3, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 18, 2008</u> days or dates
Net Increase of this Change Order <u>\$13,182.55</u>	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>0</u> days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$254,560.55</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>July 3, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>July 18, 2008</u>

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: *[Signature]*
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: *[Signature]*
Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: *[Signature]*
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: JUNE 27, 2008

Date: 6-30-08

Date: 6-30-08



2008 overlay final Qs				
item	description	final Q	bid \$	total
1	mob	1	8285	8285
2	traffic control	1	820	820
3,5,7, &9	overlay tonnage	2734.9	77	210587.3
4	Wildhorse shoulder	2660	2.1	5586
6	Ada PI shoulder	1170	2.1	2457
8	Melborn shoulder	5150	2.1	10815
10	Ester Way shoulder	5120	2.1	10752
11	stop bars	6	92	552
12	full depth patching	405	3.25	1316.25
13	raise SSMH to grade	3	1130	3390
	final billing			254560.55
	contract amount			241,378.00
	CCO			13,182.55

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: July 8, 2008

B. Griffin Clerk of the 19th Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, In and for the County of Douglas.

By Carol D. Mullock Deputy



BK- 0708
PG- 1266